PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giuseppe CICCARELLA	12/21/2010
Roberto CINGOLANI	12/21/2010
Luisa DE MARCO	12/21/2010
Giuseppe GIGLI	12/21/2010
Giovanna MELCARNE	12/21/2010
Francesca MARTINA	12/21/2010
Francesco MATTEUCCI	12/21/2010
Jolanda SPADAVECCHIA	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAUNIA SOLAR CELL, S.r.I.
Street Address:	Strada Statale 16
Internal Address:	Zona Industriale Incoronata
City:	Foggia
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code: 71100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12866366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael N. Mercanti

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

PATENT

REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0973

OF \$40.00 12866366

501404874

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405.1024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Mercanti
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment_01_13_2011#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_01_13_2011#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This	is an assignment of the foll	owing rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
\boxtimes	United States of Americ	ca rights, title and interest in the invention
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and	I interest in the invention
\boxtimes	United States Patent Ap Date of Execut	oplication Serial No12/866,366 tion: Date of Filing:August 5, 2010
	United States Provision	al Patent Application Serial No
	United States Patent No	g(s)
	International (PCT) Pa	tent Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)	
itle of the L	nvention:	
	IONS AND CONTROLL	FION OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE WITH NANOMETRIC LED SHAPE
······································	ssignors): ime	Address
Giuseppe	CICCARELLA	Via Regina Elena, 9, 73100 Lecce, Italy
Roberto C	INGOLANI	Via E. Indraccolo, 20, 73100 Leoce, Italy
Luisa DE	MARCO	Via Monteverdi, 45, 73042 Casarano, Italy
Giuseppe	GIGLI	Via Nostra Signora di Lourdes, 135, 00167 Roma, Italy
Giovanna	MELCARNE	Via S.S. 275 Km 31.500, 73034 Gagliano del Capo, Italy
Francesca	MARTINA	Via San Donato, 1, 73010 Galugnano, Italy
Francesco	MATTEUCCI	Via Mazzini, 84/a, 48100 Ravenna, Italy
Jolanda Sl	PADAVECCHIA	Via Venezia, 148, 74100 Taranto, Italy
lastari sor		
ssignee: N	ame	Address
DAUNIA	SOLAR CELL, S.r.I.	Strada Statale 16 Zona Industriale Incoronata 71100 Foggia
		Italy

1

PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0975 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:	
Name	Siguatire/ Date
Giuseppe CICCARELLA	Gliberge Greatle
Roberto CINGOLANI	Persie
Luisa DE MARCO	Quiso De Marco
Giuseppe GIGLI	Guff Gos
Giovanna MELCARNE	Province Melanue
Francesca MARTINA	Francisco Planting
Francesco MATTEUCCI	Marrier Nattereer
Jolanda SPADAVECCHIA	Apderedie jolde

2